Transducer
up to 4500 mm
touchless
absolute
Series TLM
with CANopen
interface
Description

CAN_V+ +24 VDC
CAN_GND Ground  0 VDC
Type designations TLM xxxx xxx 6xx xxx
CANopen interface
Electrical Data
Defined elektrical range from 0050 to 4500 mm
(dimension B)
Absolute linearity ≤ ± 30 µm
Output signal digital (CAN bus)
Resolution ≤ 1 digit
Reproducibility ≤ 2 digits
Hysteresis ≤ 1 digit
Supply voltage 24 ± 20 % VDC
reverse polarity protected
Supply voltage ripple max. 10 % Vpp
Current draw ≤ 100 typical mA
Output up date rate ≤ 16 kHz
Shielding connected to housing
Temperature coeffizient ≤ 20 ppm/K
Overvoltage protection 40 (Transzorb protection diodes) VDC
Revers voltage yes
Insulation resistance ≥ 10 MΩ
(500 V, 1 bar, 2 s)
Mechanical Data
Dimensions see drawing
Environmental Data
Operating temperature range -40...+85 °C
Storage temperature range -40...+100 °C
Operating humidity range 0...100 %R.H.
Shock per DIN IEC68T2-27 100 (11 ms) g
Vibration per DIN IEC68T2-6 20 (5...2000 Hz,Amax = 0,75 mm) g
Protection class per IP67 with fastened connector
DIN 40050 IEC 529
Mechanical data when used with floating position marker
Traverse speed of unlimited ms-1
position marker
Traverse acceleration of unlimited ms-2
position marker
Life unlimited (mechanical) movements
Standard defined electr. range 0050 up to 1000 in 50 mm steps,
(dimension B) 1000 up to 2000 in 100 mm steps,
2000 up to 4500 in 250 mm steps;
other lengths in 10 mm steps on request
CE-conformity
Emissions RF noise field strength EN 55011
Group 1 Class A
Noise immunity ESD EN 61000-4-2
Radiated immunity EN 61000-4-3
BURST EN 61000-4-4
Conducted disturbances induced by
RF fields EN 61000-4-6
Novotechnik
Messwertaufnehmer OHG
Postfach 4220
73745 Ostfildern (Ruit)
Horbstraße 12
73760 Ostfildern (Ruit)
Tel. +49  711 44 89-0
Fax. +49 711 44 89-150
© 08/2012
Art.-Nr.: 062 721
Subject to changes
Printed in Germany
Ordering specifications
Electrical Interface
6:  CANopen DS301 V 4.1 DS406 V 3.1
LT 80 0 0 0 0 1 16 4 01 6
Output signal CANopen interface 6XX
1:  1 x pos. resolution 5 µm and 1 x vel. resolution 0.5 mm/s
2:  2 x pos. resoution 5 µm
5:  2 x resolution 5 µm and 2 x vel. resolution 0.5 mm/s on request